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CODE DESCRIPTION

MZ-GT500 2-door refrigerated cabinet, 1,325 litres,
temperature -2°/4+8°C, ventilated, Gastro-norm 2/1,

PRICE/DELIVERY

operating
Delivery from 8 to 15 days

V.230/1, Kw 0.70, dimensions 1480x830x2010h mm

PROFESSIONAL DESCRIPTION

2-door refrigerated cabinet, capacity 1325 litres, temperature -2°/+8°C :

o

o

o

o

o

exterior and interior in aisi 304 stainless steel, back in galvanized plate;
suitable for containing 2/1 gastro-norm pans or grills (mm 530x650);
ventilated refrigeration ;

built-in refrigeration unit operating with R134A gas, Zanussi compressor ;
retractable evaporator to have maximum available space;

engine compartment with insulated sides;

electronic temperature control with digital thermometer-thermostat ;
automatic defrosting with electric heater and automatic defrosting temperature control;
automatic evaporation of condensed water;

anti-corrosion treated evaporator;

door with return spring and reversible;

door lock with key;

door seal removable without tools;

internal light ;

bottom with rounded corners;

external bottom and back panels in galvanized sheet metal;

height-adjustable stainless steel feet.

Included :

o

n.6 plastic-coated grids sliding on stainless steel anti-tip guides, adjustable in height

Options/Accessories :

o

Adaptation kit to contain 600x400 mm grids

CE mark

TECHNICAL CARD

power supply Monofase




Volts

frequency (Hz)

motor power capacity (Kw)
net weight (Kg)

gross weight (Kg)

breadth (mm)

depth (mm)

height (mm)

V 230/1
50

0,70
198
215
1480
830
2010
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